Form for filing Rate Schedules For All areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C, NO, 5

3rd Revised

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.&.C.

2nd Revised

NO,

SHEET NO, 1

e o o

4

SHEET NO. 1

P ——

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule A; Farm and Home Service

RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABILITY

to the

Applicable to all residential consumers for all uses subject
established tules and regulations of the Seller.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Single-Phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.

MONTHLY RATE

First 25 KWH $ 2.50 Minimum Bil
Next 25 KWH .05 per KWwH [ =
Next 50 KWH .04 per KWH © _
Next 100 KWH .02 per KWH

Next 1,300 KwWH .017 per KWH |
Over 1,500 KWH .014 per KWH |

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be $2.50.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES

The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for each 0.1
mill or major fraction thereof by which Seller's purchased power at whole-
sale is adjusted for fuel cost in excess of 1.5 mills per kilowatt hour for
the average of the past three months in accor Ce with a fuel/gpst adjust-

ment in Seller's wholesale power contract. j;7<;
gg/ — ﬂ

The above charges are net, the gross bedi cent (5%) higher. In
the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from
the date of the bill, the gross charges will apply.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

(No Change)

(No Change)

(No Change)

(N)

(No Change)

RDATE OF ISS DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1975

ISSUED_3¢77) TITLE  Manager

Issued by authority é;

Case No., 6162 ddted January 20, 1975 .

of Ky. in



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served
Community, Town or City

PO S..CG NOO 5
3rd Revision SHEET NO, 4
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation \ CANCELLING P.E5.C.NO. 4
Name of Issuing Corporation
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE B-1
BRATE
COMMERCTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and three-phase farm consumers (No Change)
for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single—phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. (No Change)

MONTHLY RATE

Demand Charge: First 10 kilowatt of billing demand, no charge
Over 10 kilowatt of billing demand, @ $1.40 per KW

Energy Charge:

o~

First 80 KWH $ 5.00 Minimﬁmﬁ
Next 20 KWH .0625 per KWwH
Next 900 KWH .0275 per:KWH
Next 1,000 KwH L0225 perEKWH
Over 2,000 KWH .018 per KWH

(No Change)

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the

consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which the (NO Change)
bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a nd meter and-
adjusted for power factor as provided below.

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity powek factor early as practi-
cable. The measured demand will be-.adjuste consumers with 50 KW or (No Change _
more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than
90% and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller

PATE OF ISSUW DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1975

TITLE Manager

[~

Issued by authority ) the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P,S,C° NQ. 5
3rd Revision SHEET NO, 5
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.&.C.NO 4
Name o1 Issulng Corporation
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 5
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE B-1
RATE
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRAIL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT - CONTINUED

deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured
demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90%
lagging.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.00 for single~phase service and
$15.00 for three-phase service.

ﬁINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year shall

be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the minimum monthly
charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge sufficient
to assure adequate compensation for the facilities 1nstalled to serve the

and $225.00 per year for three-phase service nor less
kilowatt of maximum demand established during the yea

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE:

In case the consumer's billing demand for the current mo;
kilowatts, the foregoing energy charge shall be adjusted
rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale
accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale
power contract. In such case foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted
for the current month by the same amount per KWH &5 the fuel cost ,
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power the next p eding
month. In case there is no demand charge, the/monthly rate

increased by 0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for gach 0. ill r fraction
thereof by which Seller's purchased power whole e i5 a 3 d for

fuel cost in escess of 1.5 mills per kiloyatt hour T the av € of the
past three months in accordance with a fyel cost adijustme in Seller s
Wholesale Power Contract. .

(No Change)

(No :Change)

(No Change)

(N)
(D)

DATE OF ISSUE - Februarg 1,)1975/ S~BAPE” EFFECTIVE  March I, 1975

ISSUED . TITLE Manager

p Name o
Issued by authority o

Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975 ” e

an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, >
3rd Revision SHEET NO. 6 _
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P,.£.C.NO, 4
Name of Issuing Corporation ,
2nd Revision SHEET NO, 6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE B-1

RATE
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

TEMPORARY SERVICE

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate
except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges
the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of (No Change)
materials returned to stock. A deposit, in advance, may be required of
the full amount of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of
connection and disconnection.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net, the gross being five percent higher on the
first $25.00 and two percent on the remainder of the bill. In the event (No Change)
the current monthly bill is not paid within ten days from the date of
the bill, the gross charges shall apply.

NDATE OF IS =1, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1975

é) )
: TITLE Manager

Issued y authority of Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975 .




Form

for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served

Community,

P.S.C. NO.

Town or City

5

3rd Revision

SHEET NO, 7

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.E.C.NO 4

Name of Issuing Corporation

2nd Revision

SHEET NO., 7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNITY HALLS

RATE
PER UONIT

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to schools, churches, and community halls for all uses
subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Single~Phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.

MONTHLY RATE

First 25 KWH § 2.50 Minimum Bill
Next 25 KWH .06 Per KWH
Next 50 KWH .045 Per KWH
Next 900 KWH .0275 Per KWH
Next 1,000 KWH .0225 per KWH
Over 2,000 KWH v .015 Per KWH

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be $2.50.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for
each 0.1 mill or major fraction thereof by which Seller's purchased
power at wholesale is adjusted for fuel cost in excess of 1.5 mills
per kilowatt hour for the average of the past three months An-
accordance with a fuel cost adjustment in Seller s Wh,_wsale Power
Contract. S ARV

v 7 ‘! L
ISSUED B} I Y Y )4L$¢7 TITLE Manager

by authorzty @f an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

(No Change)

I
!

i
?(No Change)

¥

* (No Change)

(N)
(D)

ETIVE  March T, 1975

Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules Tor All areas Served

Community,” Town or Cify

P.S.C. NO, 5
3rd Revision SHEET NO., 8
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.&.C,NO. 4
Name oI Issuing Corporation
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 8

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNITY HALLS PER UNIT

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net, the gross being five percent higher; in the
event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten days from the (No Change)
date of the bill, the gross charges shall apply.

March L, 19/5

NATE OF ISSUR %R DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BYA J A HI’J)V TITLE Manager

Issue /4n Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. January 20, 1975 -




H

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served
Community, Town or Ciiy

P.S,C. NO, 4

%” 2nd Revised

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name ol Issuing Corporation

1st Revised

CANCELLING P,S.C.NO.

SHEET NO. j

3

SHEET NO, 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule A; Farm and Home Service

RATE
PER UNI1

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all residential consumers for all uses: sub]ect to the
established rules and regulations of the Seller.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.

MONTHLY RATE

First 25 KWH $ 2.50 Minimum Bill

Next 25 KWH : .05 per KwH
Next 50 KWH .04 per KWH
Next 100 KwH . .02 per KWH

Next 1,300 KwWH 017 per-K
Over 1,500 KwH .014 per K

MINIMUM MONTHIYY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be $2.50.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill per Eiiowatt hour for each
0.1 mill or major fraction thereof by which Seller's purchased power

at wholesale is adjusted for fuel cost in excess of 1.5 mills per kilo-
watt hour for the average of the past twelve months in accordance with
a fuel cost adjustment in Seller's f asale power contract.

peT ceafp f?éhigher. In
ithit te ) days from

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net%é
the event the current mog
the date of the bill, the

‘DA

ISSUED BYngi/iY( 4Z //icdfﬂa// TITLE Manager

-
-
r\
w A

(T)

(1)

(1)
(T)

(M)

& OF ISSUE Mav 23., 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE  7Juype 1. 1972

/7 Name of Off’cer

sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comm1551on of Ky. in

ase No. 5654 dated_ May 9, 1972 0




Form for filing Rate Schedules Tor All Areas Served
' Community, Town or City

P.S5.C. NO. 4
2nd Revision ‘ SHEET Noa_f#___
; o o CANCELLING P.S.C.NO, 3
ame oi Issuing Corporation -
1st Revision SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
: ' SCHEDULE B~1
RATE
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE 1 PER UNITP
APPLICABILITY |
Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and three-phase farm consumers (T)
for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the
Seller.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. (T)
MONTHLY RATE
Demand Charge: First 10 kilowatt of billing demand, no charge
Over 10 kilowatt of billing demand, @ 1.40 per KW (R)
Energy Charge:
First . 80 KWH ' $ 5.00 Minimum Bill
Next ™ 20 KwH .0625 per KWH
Next 900 KWH .0275 per KWH gy
Next 1,000 KwH .0225 per KWH
Qver 2,000 KwH .018 per KWH
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by
the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recoxrded
and adjusted for power factpr as provided below.
'BATE OF 1SSUE May 23, 1972 DATE EFFF" 1V ;1972

SUED BYZA//ﬂ(’L/m /Qw u,..z,ﬂ»/(, TITLE Manager

7 Name of OfgyCer’
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serxrvice Comm1551on of Ky. in
Case No, 5654 dated Mav 9. 1972 .
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Form for filing Rate Schedules , For_ All Areas Served
Community,” Town or City

P.S.C. MO, 4

2nd Revision SHEET NO, 5

—rmr——

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation

lst Revision SHEET NO., 5

[ r——

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
N SCHEDULE B-1

: RATE
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practi-
cable. The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 kW.
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower
than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing
the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor

is less than 90% lagging.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.00 fortsingLe—phase service (D

and $15.00 for three-phase service. N1 1977 (T)

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

[ PRIy ALk
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons’'6f"
shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent “and the (1)
minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum an- - (T) »
nual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facili-
ties installed to serve the consumer, but in no case less than $75.00
per year for single-phase service and $225.00 per year for three-phase
service nor less than $21.00 per kilowatt of maximum demand established
during the year. S

o~

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGES

. g
In case the consumer's bill® th exceeds
ten kilowatts the foregoing efemgy ed, provided . (1)
the rate under which Seller purcha (e P gmad justed (T)
in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's whole-
sale power contract. In such case foregoing energy charges shall be

adjusted for the current month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel
cost ﬁdgustmenﬁ pﬁgekWh in Egll?r s wholesale power bill for the next

_D*ecﬂ e Next

)

SATa May 23, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE__ Jupe 1, 1972

ISSU-ED IJY 1([/1 / /// L C (”L_(!(//( o TITLE Manager

mame of icer
Issued by authority’ of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No.‘ 5654 dated May 9, 1972 ‘ .




Form for filing Rate Schedules TFor All Areas Served
: Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 4
2nd Revision SHEET NO.____6_
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.E£.C.NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation
lst Revision SHEET NO. 6

CLASSITICATION OF SERVICE
i SCHEDULE B-1

RATL
COMMERCTAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

(Continued from Page 5)

In case there is no demand charge the monthly rate may be increased by e
0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for each 0.1 mill or major fraction thereof’ )]
by which Seller's purchased power at wholesale is adjusted for fuel cost "
in excess of 1.5 mills per kilowatt hour for the average of the past
twelve months in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment in Seller's
Wholesale Power Contract.

TEMPORARY SERVICE

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate
except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges
the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of
materials returned to stock. A deposit, in advance, may be required of
the full amount of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of
connection and disconnection.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net, the gross being five percent higher on the
first $25.00 and two percent on the remainder of the bill. In the event
the current monthly bill is not paid within ten days from the date of
the bill, the gross charges shall apply.

"SETE OF 15SUE May23. 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE Jane 1, 1972
3 ML
ISSUED BY y //%4 L-L,d-%./ TITLE Manager
Officer

Issued by authority“of an Order of the Public Service Comm1ss1on of Ky. in
Case No. 5654 dated Mav 9. 1972 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served

Communifty, Town or Ciity

P.S.C. NO. 4
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 7
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.5.C.NO. 3
Name of 1ssuing Corporation '
1st Revision SHEET NO., 7

CLASSIT'ICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TQ SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNITY HALLS PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY
Applicable to schools, churches, and community halls for all uses
subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. / : (0
MONTHLY RATE
First 25 KWH S 2.50 Minimum Bill
Next 25 KwH .06  per KWH
Next 50 KWH ' .045 per KWH
Next 900 KWH 0275 Per KWH (1)
Next 1,000 KwWH ' .0225 per
Over 2,000 KwH .015 per
MINIMUM MONTHLY 'CHARGE | .
JUNE 1972 (1)
The minimum monthly charge shall be $2.50. My
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE |
The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill per kiTowatt hour %
for each 0.1 mill or major fraction thereof by which Seller's |
purchased power at wholesale is adjusted for fuel cost in ' (N)
excess of 1.5 mills per kilowatt hour for the average of the
past twelve months in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment
in Seller's wholesale power contract. !
|
| z
!
i - !
TETZ OF ISSUE_____ May 2301972 une 1, 1972

Kl

1SSTED =Y ,/MC(’L//M‘ //( /%t,<,¢d-7u TITLE Manager

r

~ane of Ofigcer , ‘
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.
Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972 , .




Form for filing Rate Schedules FOr A11 Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.5.C, NO, A
2nd.Revision SHEET NO.________B
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P,.&.C.XNO, 3
Name of Issuing Corporation
lst Revision SHEET NO. 8
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule E, Service to Schools, Churches, and Community Halls
RATE
PER UNIT

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net, the gross being five percent higher, In
the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten days from
the date of the bill, the gross charges shall apply.

4 ’

ETE OF ISSUE May 23.-1972 DATE EFFECTIVE  Junme 1, 1972

= L Ao
ISSUED Bx;ﬁ:ﬁxéig(g‘// dzi/%é(Ldgﬁ,L_//TITLE

7 Name of Oiffxcer . :

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No.__ s5g94 dated May 9, 1972

Manager

L]




Form for filing Rate Schedules Tor

All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 4
1st Revision SHEET NO, 11
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 3
Name oI Issuing Corporation
Original SHEET NO. 11
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE LP
RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all consumers for all uses subject to the establisghed (T)
rules of the Seller.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Three-~phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages. (T
MONTHLY RATE
Demand Charge: First 50KW or less of billing demand for $ 70.00 (1)
Over 50KW of billing demand @ $ 1.40 per KW (T)
Energy Charges:
First 50 KWH of billing demand $ 2.60 per KwH
Next.. 100 KWH of billing demand , 1.60 per KWH (1)
All remaining KwWH 1.10 per KWH 2
i POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practi~
able. The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower
than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the ‘
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increa51ng
the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which thewa g }
is less than 907 lagging. <//////////W
—— ?é
ZATe OF ISSUE May 23, 1972 DATE BZTIVE - Ju: 1972
ISSUED .BY, /J//g)//(,M(ZL /L_‘q gt TITLL Manager
S~ "Name oi Off
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comm1351on of Ky. in

Case No, 5654 dated__ May 9, 1972




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served

Commurnity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, 4
lst Revision SHEET NO, 12
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation
Original SHEET NO, 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE LP

RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by
the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter
and adjusted for power factor as provided .

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted
each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges as determined for the consumer in question:

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in
service. '

2. The demand charge.'

3. A charge of $70.00.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

Consumers requiring service only during certain $&a88Hs 6f the v
shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 ent and thzﬁ/////
minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There $hall be a minimufi an-

nual charge sufficient to assure adequate co

ensation for e(facili- (T)
ties installed to sexrve the consumer, but iA no caa%i?y;s tHa 1.00
ari

per kilowatt of maximum demand established/during kife

U

TZ GF ISSUE May.23,)1972 ATE EFEECTIVE June 1, 1972
///y?:f:;/iif‘ljfz /474/€—¢%%17k,,/ TITLE Manager

~Name of Offdter-

Issued by authority an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972 .

C(




Form for filing Rate Schedules TFor All Areas Served
: Community, Town or Ciiy

)

P.S.C. NO, 4
lst Revision SHEET NO, 1:
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING .u_c_}:o. 3
Name o1 Issuing Corporation
' Original SHEET NO, 1:

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE LP

RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

SERVICE PROVISIONS

1. Delivery Point, If service is furnished at secondary voltage,
the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise
specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and
other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall (T)
be owned and maintained by the consumer. If service is furnished at
Seller's primary line voltage the delivery point shall be the point
of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's transformer
structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except metering equip=-
ment) on the load side of the dellvery point shall be owned and main-
tained by the consumer.

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary dis-
tribution voltage, a discount of ten percent shall apply to the demand (T)
and energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at
secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the
metered kilowatthours and kilowatt demand.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net, the gross being five percent higher on the
first $25.00 and two percent on the remainder of the bill. 1In the
event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten days from the

date of the bill, the gross charges shall apply. e
RD&ATE OF ISSUk May_g3/jbyz \/ ‘//BﬂTfE@?}LLLLVL June:L 1972

l\ R /
ISSUED %’/ N /[/( /%-Zc,%a /. TITLE Manager

—Name Of Offic
Issued by authority of/’n Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5654 dated Mav 9. 1972 N




Torm for {iling Rate Schedules

Clark Rural Electric Cooperatlve Corporation

Name oI Issuing Corporation

For

All Areas Served

“Commuinity, Town or Ciiy

P.S.C.

st Revision

NO,

4

CANCELLING P,£.C,

Qrieinal

vO.

SHEET NO. 16

3

SHEET NO. 16

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATL
SCHEDULE LPR PER UNI1
APPLICABILITY ,
Applicable to all commercial and industrial consumers, for all uses,
whose kilowatt demand exceeds 500 KW. An agreement for purchase of (™
power shall be executed by the consumer for service. '
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages.
MONTHLY RATE
Demand Charge: First 500 KW or less of billing demand for $700.00 (T)
Over 500 KW of billing demand @ $1.40 per KW (1)
Energy Charge: First 3,500 KwH $ 2.304per KWH
‘ Next 6,500 KWH - 1.50 per KwH
. Next 140,000 KWH 1.00 per KWwH (1)
Next 200,000 KwH .85 per KWH oo
Next 400,000 KWH +75 per KWH
Next 550,000 KwH «65 per KWH
Over 1,300,000 KWH +50 per KwH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by
the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for

which the bill: is rendered, as indicated or recorded-

and adjusted for power factor as pr

ided\ belo

nATE ISSUE

May 23,7 19y2

Z/Ufﬁ / %/J Muww/rmm

Name of Office
Issued by authority of
Case No. 5654 dated

~demand-met

Lex

1, 1972

Manager

Ordexr of the Public Service Commlssxon of Ky. 4in
May. .9, 1972




Form for filing Rate Schedules

i
1
|
|

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

. TFor All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

"P.S.C. NO, 4

“1lst Revision

Name oi Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO, 17
CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 3

Original SHEET NO. 17

CLASSIFICATION OF SERViCE

SCHEDULE LPR

RATE

PER UNIT

)

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practi-
cable. The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 kW
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower
than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing
the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor

is less than 90%Z lagging.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges as determined for the consumer in question:

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for
service.

2. The demand charge.
3. A charge of $700.00.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year
shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the
minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum
annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the’

C‘;‘AJL

Issued by authority of 4n Order of the Public Service Comm1ssxon of Ky.
Case No. 5654
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served
“Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 4
lst Revision SHEET NO, 18
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 3
Name oi Issuing Corporation :
Original SHEET NO, 18

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE LPR PER UNIT

SERVICE PROVISIONS

1. Delivery Point. If the service is furnished at secondary
voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless other=- (1)
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines
and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point
shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. If service is
furnished at Seller's primary line voltage the delivery point shall -
be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's
transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for
service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except
metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall
be owned and maintained by the consumer.

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary dis-
tribution voltage, a discount of five percent shall apply to the
demand and energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of
metering at 'secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer
losses to the metered kilowatthours and kilowatt demand. ‘ v

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoiﬁg;energ charges -

shall be adjusted each month by the same ampunt’ as”the
cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wphdlesal
next preceding month,

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within
of the bill.

DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 1372 DATE EFFECTIVE___ Jupe 1, 1972
]

ISSUED Ej /7 e / / // €z TITLE Manager

Namo'BY'Off
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss1on of Ky. in
Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All areas served

Community, Town or City

P.S5.C. NO. 3

Original SHEET No, 19

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.5.C.ND.
Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

i
Schedule WP - Water Pumping Service for Municipalities PEEA:J;I!‘
Availability

Available for water pumping and filtering for municipal purposes only
for those municipalities whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 100 K.W. for
lighting and/or heating and/or power, subject to the established rules and
regulations of Seller.

Type of Service

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's standard voltages.
Rate

First 50,000 kwh per month @ 1l.4¢ per kwh

Next 50,000 kwh per month @ 1.2¢ per kwh

Over 100,000 kwh per month @ 1.15¢ per kwh

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's
Wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted
each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH
in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.

Minimum Monthly Charge
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges as determined for the consumer in question.
(1) $100.00
(2) A charge of $1.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.
(3) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for
service. }

#¥Nthe date /////
_— \\

MARL 667 — —

DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1967 ’ DATE EFFECTIVE January 31,196

ISSUED BY MMM M@dé‘?’{/ TITLE Manager

 Name of Offdcef?
Issued by authority an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No, 4795 dated  January 31, 1967 .

Terms of Payment C =t
The above rates are net and payable AESETBICH a8 EE6
the bill. '




